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Model Summary
b
 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

1 .244
a
 .059 .040 5.105 

a. Predictors: (Constant), polaasuh  

b. Dependent Variable: religiusitas  

 

 

 

 

Statistics 

  polaasuh religiusitas 

N Valid 50 50 

Missing 0 0 

Mean 37.08 69.14 

Median 36.50 70.00 

Std. Deviation 3.784 5.210 

Minimum 28 55 

Maximum 44 80 

 

 

 

 

 

polaasuh 

  

Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Model 

Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constan

t) 
81.588 7.182 

 
11.359 .000 

  

polaasuh -.336 .193 -.244 -1.742 .088 1.000 1.000 



Valid 28 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 

30 1 2.0 2.0 4.0 

32 4 8.0 8.0 12.0 

33 1 2.0 2.0 14.0 

34 5 10.0 10.0 24.0 

35 8 16.0 16.0 40.0 

36 5 10.0 10.0 50.0 

37 3 6.0 6.0 56.0 

38 4 8.0 8.0 64.0 

39 4 8.0 8.0 72.0 

40 2 4.0 4.0 76.0 

41 5 10.0 10.0 86.0 

42 2 4.0 4.0 90.0 

43 3 6.0 6.0 96.0 

44 2 4.0 4.0 100.0 

Total 50 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

religiusitas 

  

Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 55 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 

57 1 2.0 2.0 4.0 

61 1 2.0 2.0 6.0 

62 2 4.0 4.0 10.0 



63 3 6.0 6.0 16.0 

64 3 6.0 6.0 22.0 

65 1 2.0 2.0 24.0 

66 1 2.0 2.0 26.0 

67 3 6.0 6.0 32.0 

68 5 10.0 10.0 42.0 

69 2 4.0 4.0 46.0 

70 7 14.0 14.0 60.0 

71 2 4.0 4.0 64.0 

72 4 8.0 8.0 72.0 

73 3 6.0 6.0 78.0 

74 6 12.0 12.0 90.0 

75 1 2.0 2.0 92.0 

76 2 4.0 4.0 96.0 

79 1 2.0 2.0 98.0 

80 1 2.0 2.0 100.0 

Total 50 100.0 100.0  

 

 

Reliability Statistics 

Cronbach's 

Alpha N of Items 

.648 12 

 

 

Reliability Statistics 

Cronbach's 

Alpha N of Items 

.747 20 

 

 

Tests of Normality 

 Kolmogorov-Smirnov
a
 Shapiro-Wilk 

 Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 



Polaasuh .108 50 .200
*
 .968 50 .194 

Religiusitas .106 50 .200
*
 .976 50 .389 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction    

*. This is a lower bound of the true significance.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coefficients
a
 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant) 66.963 5.824  11.498 .000   

polaasuh -.321 .156 -.284 -2.054 .045 1.000 1.000 

a. Dependent Variable: religiusitas      

 

 

ANOVA Table 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Sum of 

Squares df 

Mean 

Square F Sig. 

religiusitas * pola 

asuh 

Between 

Groups 

(Combined) 250.570 14 17.898 .972 .499 

Linearity 72.302 1 72.302 3.928 .055 

Deviation from 

Linearity 
178.268 13 13.713 .745 .708 

Within Groups 644.250 35 18.407   

Total 894.820 49    



 

 

 

 



 


